Inmate deaths confirmed or possibly related to COVID-19

As of: Dec. 21, 2021
Date of Death Race Gender

07/12/20
07/17/20
08/28/20
09/08/20
09/09/20
09/13/20
09/17/20
10/01/20
10/09/20
12/12/20
12/25/20
01/02/21
01/02/21
01/05/21
01/05/21
01/16/21
01/20/21
01/29/21
08/30/21
09/03/21
09/08/21
09/09/21
1/9/21
1/27/21
3/11/21
4/23/21
10/3/21
10/20/21
12/16/21
12/20/21
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Age
68
73
40
54
83
54
54
71
81
50
63
88
72
74
75
78
69
73
60
72
49
38
77
69
54
63
37
58
48
61

Facility
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
South Central Regional Jail
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Northern Correctional Facility
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Huttonsville Correctional Center
Huttonsville Correctional Center
Huttonsville Correctional Center
Huttonsville Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Saint Marys Correctional Center
Eastern Regional Jail
Southern Regional Jail
Southwestern Regional Jail
South Central Regional Jail
Mount Olive Correctional Complex
Mount Olive Correctional Complex

Category

Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Confirmed as related to COVID-19
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
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