

Inmate deaths confirmed or possibly related to COVID-19**As of: Dec. 21, 2021**

Date of Death	Race	Gender	Age	Facility	Category
07/12/20	W	M	68	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
07/17/20	W	M	73	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
08/28/20	W	M	40	South Central Regional Jail	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
09/08/20	W	M	54	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
09/09/20	W	M	83	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
09/13/20	W	M	54	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
09/17/20	W	M	54	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
10/01/20	W	M	71	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
10/09/20	W	M	81	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
12/12/20	W	M	50	Northern Correctional Facility	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
12/25/20	W	M	63	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
01/02/21	W	M	88	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
01/02/21	W	M	72	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
01/05/21	W	M	74	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
01/05/21	W	M	75	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
01/16/21	W	M	78	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
01/20/21	W	M	69	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
01/29/21	W	M	73	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
08/30/21	W	M	60	Huttonsville Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
09/03/21	W	M	72	Huttonsville Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
09/08/21	W	M	49	Huttonsville Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
09/09/21	W	M	38	Huttonsville Correctional Center	Confirmed as related to COVID-19
1/9/21	W	M	77	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
1/27/21	W	M	69	Saint Marys Correctional Center	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
3/11/21	W	M	54	Eastern Regional Jail	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
4/23/21	B	M	63	Southern Regional Jail	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
10/3/21	B	M	37	Southwestern Regional Jail	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
10/20/21	W	M	58	South Central Regional Jail	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
12/16/21	W	M	48	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending
12/20/21	W	M	61	Mount Olive Correctional Complex	Possible COVID-19; death certificate pending